
 

Company Violations for: AIG Property Casualty Company

# Entity Cite Type Ref # State Area Examined Violation Category Violation Date Fine Date Added

1
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Article

23 § 
2307 NY

Underwriting and 
rating

Failed to send notices of cancellation to the 
mortgage holders/lienholders upon the 
cancellation of the insureds policies, as per 
the policy provisions in violation of the 
Insurance Law Section 2307(b). 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021

2
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Statute § 3111 NY

Underwriting and 
rating

Failed to notify senior citizen insureds 
annually in writing of the availability of the 
third- party designee notice procedure in 
violation of Insurance Law Section 3111(a). 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021

3
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Article

34 § 
3411 NY

Underwriting and 
rating

Sold collision insurance coverage in 
automobile physical damage policies with a 
deductible of less than one hundred dollars 
in violation of Insurance Law Section 
3411(k). 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021

4
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Article

34 § 
3425 NY

Underwriting and 
rating

Failed to send notice of their intent to non-
renew policies to insureds within forty-five 
(45) to sixty (60) days in advance of the 
expiration date of the policies in violation of 
Insurance Law Section 3425(d)(1). 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021

5
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Article

34 § 
3425 NY

Underwriting and 
rating

Failed to have proof of mailing of notice of 
cancellation in violation of Insurance Law 
Section 3425(h)(1). 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021
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6
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Regulation

11 
NYCRR § 
65-3.4 NY Claims

Failure to forward to the applicant the 
prescribed application for motor vehicle no-
fault benefits within five business days after 
receipt of notice of claim at the proper 
claim processing office in violation of 
Section 65-3.4(b) of Insurance Regulation 
68 [11 NYCRR 65]. 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021

7
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Regulation

11 
NYCRR § 
65-3.6 NY Claims

Failed to mail a second application for 
motor vehicle no-fault benefits to the 
eligible injured person or such persons 
attorney within 10 calendar days when such 
second notice was required in violation of 
in violation of Section 65-3.6(a) of 
Insurance Regulation 68. 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021

8
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Article

51 § 
5106 NY Claims

Failed to pay or deny claims within 30 
calendar days after receipt of proof of claim 
including all relevant verification requests 
in violation of Insurance Law Section 
5106(a) and Section 65-3.8 of Insurance 
Regulation 68. 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021

9
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Regulation

11 
NYCRR § 
65-3.8 NY Claims

Failed to pay or deny claims within 30 
calendar days after receipt of proof of claim 
including all relevant verification requests 
in violation of Insurance Law Section 
5106(a) and Section 65-3.8 of Insurance 
Regulation 68. 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021
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10
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Article

51 § 
5106 NY Claims

Failed to pay to the applicant, or the 
applicants assignee, proper interest on 
overdue personal injury protection benefits 
in the Insurance Law Section 5106(a) and 
Section 65-3.9 of Insurance Regulation 68. 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021

11
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Regulation

11 
NYCRR § 
65-3.9 NY Claims

Failed to pay to the applicant, or the 
applicants assignee, proper interest on 
overdue personal injury protection benefits 
in the Insurance Law Section 5106(a) and 
Section 65-3.9 of Insurance Regulation 68. 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021

12
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Regulation

11 
NYCRR § 
65-3.16 NY Claims

Failed to properly calculate payments for 
loss of earnings from work in violation of 
Section 65-3.16(b) of Insurance Regulation 
68. 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021

13
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Regulation

11 
NYCRR § 
216.7 NY Claims

Failed to document insureds right to 
receive settlement proceeds in claim file in 
violation of  Section 216.7(b)(18) of 
Insurance Regulation 64. 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021

14
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Regulation

11 
NYCRR § 
216.7 NY Claims

Failed to document insureds right to 
receive settlement proceeds in claim file in 
violation of  Section 216.7(b)(18) of 
Insurance Regulation 64. 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021

15
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Regulation

11 
NYCRR § 
216.7 NY Claims

Failed to provide Certification of 
Automobile Repairs to the insured or the 
insureds designated representative during 
the course of negotiation of the settlement 
amount in violation of Section 
216.7(b)(19)(ii) of Insurance Regulation 64. 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021Page 3 of 4
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16
AIG Property 
Casualty Company Regulation

11 
NYCRR § 
216.8 NY

Reporting 
requirements

Failed to report first and third party 
property damage losses exceeding $2,500 
to the designated central organization and 
the National Insurance Crime Bureau as 
appropriate in the time allotted in violation 
of Sections 216.8(d)(2), and 216.10(d) of 
Insurance Regulation 64. 10/30/2020 583,900.00$     3/25/2021
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